

## NOTICE OF APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL OF A TRANSACTION IN JERSEY

Applicant(s): <u>Purchaser</u>: Van Mossel International B.V.

<u>Seller:</u> The Octane PCC Limited Target: Jacksons Group Limited

Proposed transaction: The proposed transaction involves Van Mossel International B.V.

acquiring the entire share capital of Jacksons Group Limited from

the Octane Cell of The Octane PCC Limited.

Industries involved: Automotive, including new and used car dealing, retail automotive

fuel sale, vehicle maintenance and servicing (including the sale of

vehicle parts).

The Authority invites comments regarding the proposed transaction. The deadline for comments is 5pm on 28 June 2023. Please send any comments by e-mail to <a href="mailto:info@jcra.je">info@jcra.je</a> and clearly marked 'C-053 – Jacksons, Van Mossel'. A public version of the merger application form is available on request.

15 June 2023